

J33 Bluetooth Receiver



User Manual

Features:

- 1. Pair with a mobile phone/MP3/tablet, etc., and turn your old car stereo/home stereo/5.1 surround sound system into wireless.
- 2. Automatically connects to the last connected device.
- 3. Keep pairing with 3 Bluetooth devices at the same time.
- 4. The built-in microphone can be used to answer hands-free calls.
- 5. The latest noise cancellation technology provides excellent call quality.
- 6. The built-in battery has a long life of up to 16 hours.
- 7. Compatible with iOS and Android devices.
- 8. Bluetooth V5.3 with low power consumption.

Specifications:

- Bluetooth Version: 5.3
- Frequency Range: 2.4GHz
- Output Power Category: Class2
- Bluetooth Mode: HFP/HSP/A2DP/AVRCP
- Bluetooth Range: Greater than 10m
- Battery: 250mAh
- Working Current: 15-20mA
- Charge Voltage: DC 5V
- Charge Current: 165mA

Product Diagram

Charge the Device:

1. Please fully charge the product before first use. The indicator will stay red during charging, and turn off when finished.
2. When the device is in a low power state, the indicator light will flash red.
3. Turn on the Bluetooth function of the second smartphone, search for "J33" and connect.

Pair with your Bluetooth-enabled smartphone, tablet, etc.

1. Press and hold the MFB for 3 seconds to power on, the indicator light flashes red and blue alternately. Now it's in pairing mode.
2. Turn on the Bluetooth on your Bluetooth device, search "J33" and connect. The indicator will turn blue when connected.

Pair with second smartphone, tablet, etc.

1. After successfully pairing with the first smartphone, turn off the Bluetooth function of the first smartphone, and the product will enter the pairing mode again.
2. Turn on the Bluetooth function of the second smartphone, search for "J33" and connect.

LED Indicator

Function	Operation
Power On	The indicator turns blue
Pairing	The indicator flashes red and blue alternately
Connected:	The indicator flashes blue once every 5 seconds
Battery Low:	The indicator flashes red
Charging finished:	The indicator stops red
Power Off:	The indicator flashes red and then goes off

Auto-Connect

The product will automatically pair with the last connected device when next turned on. Before turning on the Bluetooth receiver, turn on the Bluetooth feature of your smart device.

Auto Power Off

The product will power off automatically if not paired with any device in 5 minutes.

Trouble Shooting

Q1: The product can't pair with your Bluetooth-enabled phone, MP3, etc.

1. Please make sure you have powered on the receiver, and the indicator light flashes red and blue alternately.
2. Connect the equipment to an audio at a different distance and then to which the receiver is connected.
3. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

J33 Bluetooth-Empfänger



Benutzerhandbuch

Merkmale:

- 1. Kopiert Sie von einem Mobiltelefon/MP3/Tablet, etc., und verbindet Sie Ihre alte Autostereo/einzelne/5.1-surround-Sound-System in drahtlos.
- 2. Verbindet sich automatisch mit dem zuletzt verknüpften Gerät.
- 3. Halten Sie die Kopplung mit 3 Bluetooth-Geräten gleichzeitig aufrecht.
- 4. Das eingebaute Mikrofon kann verwendet werden, um Freisprechanrufe zu tätigen.
- 5. Die neueste Geräuschunterdrückungstechnologie bietet eine hervorragende Gesprächsqualität.
- 6. Der eingebaute Akku hat eine lange Lebensdauer von bis zu 16 Stunden.
- 7. Kompatibel mit iOS- und Android-Geräten.
- 8. Bluetooth V5.3 mit geringem Stromverbrauch.

Spezifikationen:

- Bluetooth-Version: 5.3
- Frequenzbereich: 2,4GHz
- Ausgangsleistungskategorie: Class2
- Bluetooth-Modus: HFP/HSP/A2DP/AVRCP
- Bluetooth-Reichweite: Mehr als 10m
- Akku: 250mAh
- Aktionsstrom: 15-20mA
- Ladeleistung: DC5V
- Ladezeit: 165mA

Produktdiagramm

Laden Sie das Gerät auf

1. Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf. Die Anzeige leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs rot und erhellt sich, wenn Sie fertig sind.
2. Wenn sich das Gerät in einem niedrigen Energiezustand befindet, blinkt die Anzeigelampe rot. Bitte laden Sie es vollständig mit einem DC5V-Ladegerät auf. (Verwenden Sie keine Stromversorgung über IV).

Nutzen

Laden Sie das Produkt mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate auf, wenn es längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird.

Koppeln Sie mit Ihren Bluetooth-fähigen Smartphones, Tablets usw.

1. Halten Sie die MFB für 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Anzeigelampe rot und blau abwechselnd rot und blau. Jetzt ist es in Kopplungsmodus.
2. Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät ein, suchen Sie "J33" und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her. Die Anzeige leuchtet blau, wenn die Verbindung hergestellt ist.

Koppeln mit zweiten Smartphones, Tablets etc.

1. Schalten Sie nach erfolgreicher Kopplung mit dem ersten Smartphone die Bluetooth-Funktion des ersten Smartphones aus, und das Produkt wechselt wieder in den Kopplungsmodus.
2. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des zweiten Smartphones ein, suchen Sie nach "J33" und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her.

LED-Anzeige

Funktion	Operationen
Ein:	Die Anzeige wird blau
Paarung:	Die Anzeige blinkt abwechselnd rot und blau
In Verbindung gebracht:	Die Anzeige blinkt alle 5 Sekunden einmal blau
Akku Fast Low:	Die Anzeige blinkt rot
Ausfallen:	Die Anzeige leuchtet nicht
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen:	Die Anzeige blinkt rot und erhellt dann

Automatisch Verbinden

Das Produkt wird nach einem Einschalten automatisch mit dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerät gekoppelt. Bevor Sie das Bluetooth-Empfänger einschalten, schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Smart-Geräts ein.

Automatisches Anschließen

Das Produkt schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn es nicht innerhalb von 5 Minuten mit einem Gerät gekoppelt wird.

Fehlerbehebung

Q1: Das Produkt kann nicht mit Ihrem Bluetooth-fähigen Telefon, MP3-Player usw. gekoppelt werden.

1. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Empfänger eingeschaltet haben und die Anzeigelampe abwechselnd rot und blau blinkt.
2. Löschen Sie die Kopplungsliste Ihres Bluetooth-fähigen Telefons, MP3-Players usw. und versuchen Sie es erneut.
3. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des ersten Smartphones ein und suchen Sie nach "J33" und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her.

LED-Anzeige

Funktion	Operationen
Ein:	Die Anzeige wird blau
Paarung:	Die Anzeige blinkt abwechselnd rot und blau
In Verbindung gebracht:	Die Anzeige blinkt alle 5 Sekunden einmal blau
Akku Fast Low:	Die Anzeige blinkt rot
Ausfallen:	Die Anzeige leuchtet nicht
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen:	Die Anzeige blinkt rot und erhellt dann

Automatisch Verbinden

Das Produkt wird nach einem Einschalten automatisch mit dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerät gekoppelt. Bevor Sie das Bluetooth-Empfänger einschalten, schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Smart-Geräts ein.

Automatisches Anschließen

Das Produkt schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn es nicht innerhalb von 5 Minuten mit einem Gerät gekoppelt wird.

Fehlerbehebung

Q1: Das Produkt kann nicht mit Ihrem Bluetooth-fähigen Telefon, MP3-Player usw. gekoppelt werden.

1. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Empfänger eingeschaltet haben und die Anzeigelampe abwechselnd rot und blau blinkt.
2. Löschen Sie die Kopplungsliste Ihres Bluetooth-fähigen Telefons, MP3-Players usw. und versuchen Sie es erneut.
3. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des ersten Smartphones ein und suchen Sie nach "J33" und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, und can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

J33 Recepteur Bluetooth



Manuel de L'utilisateur

Fonctionnalités:

- 1. Associez le à un téléphone portable/MP3/tablette, etc., et transformez-le en ancien autoradio/stéréosystème stéréos 5.1 sans fil sans fil.
- 2. Se connecte automatiquement au dernier appareil connecté.
- 3. Connectez à premier avec 2 appareils Bluetooth en même temps.
- 4. Le microphone intégré peut être utilisé pour répondre aux appels mains libres.
- 5. La dernière technologie de réduction du bruit offre une excellente qualité d'appel.
- 6. La batterie intégrée a une longue durée de vie allant jusqu'à 16 heures.
- 7. Compatible avec les appareils iOS et Android.
- 8. Bluetooth V5.3 à faible consommation d'énergie.

Caractéristiques:

- Version Bluetooth: 5.3
- Plage de Fréquences: 2,4 GHz
- Catégorie de Puissance de Classe: Class2
- Mode Bluetooth: HFP/HSP/A2DP/AVRCP
- Puissance Bluetooth: Supérieure à 10m
- Batterie: 250 mAh
- Courant de Travail: 15-20 mA
- Tension de Charge: DC 5V
- Courant de Charge: 165 mA

Schéma du Produit

Charger L'appareil

1. Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. L'indicateur lumineux rouge pendant le chargement et s'éteint une fois terminé.
2. Lorsque l'appareil est dans un état de faible puissance, le voyant lumineux est rouge. Veuillez le charger à temps avec une source d'alimentation DC 5V uniquement. (Ne pas utiliser une alimentation supérieure à 5V).

Associez-le à Vos Smartphones Compatibles Bluetooth

1. Appuyez et maintenez le MFB pendant 3 secondes pour allumer le "J33" et l'indicateur-rouge. L'indicateur devient bleu lorsqu'il sera connecté.
2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth du premier smartphone, recherchez "J33" et connectez-vous.

Associez-le à D'autres Smartphones, Tablettes, etc.

1. Une fois l'appareil associé avec le premier smartphone, désactivez la fonction Bluetooth du premier smartphone et le produit revient à nouveau en mode d'appariement.
2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth du deuxième smartphone, recherchez "J33" et connectez-vous.

LED-Indicateur

Fonction	Opération
Allumer:	Le voyant devient bleu
Appariement:	Le voyant clignote alternativement en rouge et bleu
Lié:	Le voyant clignote en bleu une fois toutes les 5 secondes
Batterie Faible:	Le voyant clignote en rouge
Mode de Charge:	Le voyant reste rouge
Chargement Terminé:	Le voyant rouge s'éteint
Éteindre:	Le voyant clignote en rouge puis s'éteint

Connexion Automatique

Le produit se connecte automatiquement avec le dernier appareil connecté lors de la prochaine mise sous tension. Avant d'allumer le récepteur Bluetooth, activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre appareil intelligent.

Appair Automatique

Le produit s'apparie automatiquement s'il n'est associé à aucun appareil dans les 5 minutes.

Dépannage

Q1: Le produit ne peut pas être connecté avec votre téléphone compatible Bluetooth, MP3, etc.

1. Veuillez vous assurer que vous avez allumé le récepteur et que le voyant clignote alternativement en rouge et en bleu.
2. Effacez la liste d'appariement de votre téléphone compatible Bluetooth, MP3, etc., puis réessayez.
3. Schématisez la fonction Bluetooth du premier smartphone et recherchez "J33" et connectez-vous.

LED-Indicateur

Fonction	Opération
Allumer:	Le voyant devient bleu
Appariement:	Le voyant clignote alternativement en rouge et bleu
Lié:	Le voyant clignote en bleu une fois toutes les 5 secondes
Batterie Faible:	Le voyant clignote en rouge
Mode de Charge:	Le voyant reste rouge
Chargement Terminé:	Le voyant rouge s'éteint
Éteindre:	Le voyant clignote en rouge puis s'éteint

Connexion Automatique

Le produit se connecte automatiquement avec le dernier appareil connecté lors de la prochaine mise sous tension. Avant d'allumer le récepteur Bluetooth, activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre appareil intelligent.

Appair Automatique

Le produit s'apparie automatiquement s'il n'est associé à aucun appareil dans les 5 minutes.

Dépannage

Q1: Le produit ne peut pas être connecté avec votre téléphone compatible Bluetooth, MP3, etc.

1. Veuillez vous assurer que vous avez allumé le récepteur et que le voyant clignote alternativement en rouge et en bleu.
2. Effacez la liste d'appariement de votre téléphone compatible Bluetooth, MP3, etc., puis réessayez.
3. Schématisez la fonction Bluetooth du premier smartphone et recherchez "J33" et connectez-vous.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

J33 Receptor Bluetooth



Manual de Usuario

Características:

- 1. Empareja con un teléfono móvil/MP3/tableta, etc., y conéctalo al antiguo estéreo de coche/estéreo doméstico/estéreo 5.1 sin cables en inalámbrico.
- 2. Se conecta automáticamente al último dispositivo conectado.
- 3. Sigue emparejado con 2 dispositivos Bluetooth al mismo tiempo.
- 4. El micrófono incorporado se puede usar para responder llamadas con manos libres.
- 5. La última tecnología de cancelación de ruido brinda una excelente calidad de llamada.
- 6. La batería integrada tiene una larga duración de hasta 16 horas.
- 7. Compatible con dispositivos iOS y Android.
- 8. Bluetooth V5.3 con bajo consumo de energía.

Especificaciones:

- Version Bluetooth: 5.3
- Rango de Frecuencia: 2,4GHz
- Categoría de Potencia de Señal: Clase2
- Modo Bluetooth: HFP/HSP/A2DP/AVRCP
- Potencia Bluetooth: Mayor de 10m
- Batería: 250mAh
- Corriente de Trabajo: 15-20mA
- Voltage de Carga: DC 5V
- Corriente de Carga: 165mA

Diagrama del Producto

Carga el Dispositivo

1. Cargue completamente el producto antes del primer uso, el indicador parpadeará rojo durante la carga y se apagará cuando termine.
2. Cuando el dispositivo está en un estado de bajo potencia, la luz indicadora parpadeará en rojo, cargue a tiempo con una fuente de alimentación de 5 voltios DC (No utilice una alimentación superior a 5V).

Empareje con sus teléfonos inteligentes, tabletas, etc. con Bluetooth.

1. Mantenga presionado el MFB durante 3 segundos para encender el led indicador parpadee en rojo y azul alternativamente. Ahora está en modo de emparejamiento.
2. Active el Bluetooth en su dispositivo Bluetooth, busque "J33" y conéctese. El indicador se volverá azul cuando esté conectado.

Empareje con segundos teléfonos inteligentes, tabletas, etc.

1. Después de emparejarse con éxito con el primer teléfono inteligente, apague la función Bluetooth del primer teléfono inteligente y el producto regresará nuevamente al modo de emparejamiento.
2. Encienda la función Bluetooth del segundo teléfono inteligente, busque "J33" y conéctese.

LED-Indicador

Función	Operación
Encendido:	El indicador se vuelve azul
Emparejamiento:	El indicador parpadee en rojo y azul alternativamente
Conectado:	El indicador parpadee en azul una vez cada 5s
Batería baja:	El indicador parpadee en rojo
Cargando:	El indicador permanece rojo
Terminado de carga:	La luz indicadora roja se apaga
Apagado:	El indicador parpadee en rojo y luego se apaga

Autoconectar

El producto se emparejará automáticamente con el último dispositivo conectado la próxima vez que se encienda. (Antes de encender el receptor Bluetooth, active la función Bluetooth de su dispositivo inteligente).

Apagado Automático

El producto se apagará automáticamente si no se empareja con ningún dispositivo en 5 minutos.

Resolución de Problemas

Q1: El producto no se puede emparejar con su teléfono con Bluetooth, MP3, etc.

1. Encienda la función Bluetooth del primer teléfono inteligente y seleccione "J33" en su historial de emparejamiento.
2. Active los teléfonos inteligentes se han conectado al receptor al mismo tiempo.

LED-Indicador

Función	Operación
Encendido:	El indicador se vuelve azul
Emparejamiento:	El indicador parpadee en rojo y azul alternativamente
Conectado:	El indicador parpadee en azul una vez cada 5s
Batería baja:	El indicador parpadee en rojo
Cargando:	El indicador permanece rojo
Terminado de carga:	La luz indicadora roja se apaga
Apagado:	El indicador parpadee en rojo y luego se apaga

Autoconectar

El producto se emparejará automáticamente con el último dispositivo conectado la próxima vez que se encienda. (Antes de encender el receptor Bluetooth, active la función Bluetooth de su dispositivo inteligente).

Apagado Automático

El producto se apagará automáticamente si no se empareja con ningún dispositivo en 5 minutos.

Resolución de Problemas

Q1: El producto no se puede emparejar con su teléfono con Bluetooth, MP3, etc.

1. Encienda la función Bluetooth del primer teléfono inteligente y seleccione "J33" en su historial de emparejamiento.
2. Active los teléfonos inteligentes se han conectado al receptor al mismo tiempo.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

1. This marking shows on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its working life.
2. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health, household waste disposal, please separate this from other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of materials/resources.
3. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
4. Business users should contact their suppliers and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC Compliance Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used by the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio-TV technician for help.

J33 Ricevitore Bluetooth



Manuale D'uso

Caratteristiche:

- 1. Accoppiamento con un telefono cellulare/MP3/Tablet, etc., e trasformare il vecchio stereo di auto/stereo domestico/stereo 5.1 senza fili in wireless.
- 2. Si connette automaticamente all'ultimo dispositivo collegato.
- 3. Mantiene l'accoppiamento con 2 dispositivi Bluetooth contemporaneamente.
- 4. Il microfono integrato può essere utilizzato per rispondere alle chiamate in vivavoce.
- 5. La più recente tecnologia di cancellazione del rumore garantisce un'eccezionale qualità della chiamata.
- 6. La batteria integrata ha un'autonomia di 16 ore.
- 7. Compatibile con i dispositivi iOS e Android.
- 8. Bluetooth V5.3 a basso consumo energetico.

Specifiche

- Versione Bluetooth: 5.3
- Banda di Frequenza: 2,4GHz
- Categoria di Potenza in Classe: Classe2
- Modalità Bluetooth: HFP/HSP/A2DP/AVRCP
- Potenza Bluetooth: Superiore a 10 m
- Batteria: 250mAh
- Corrente di Lavoro: 15-20mA
- T